Construction & Projects

4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

c o L L I N c o U N T Y Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

[

COLLIN
COUNTY

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects

Date: December 4, 2024

Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors for CCADF, Phase 1 Addition

PCO #125 — Add plates to the bottom of the grab bars for the combination toilet sink units as required by TCJS,
$9,353.82.

PCO #126 — Credit for un-used third party firestopping inspections, ($8,223.75)

Total amount of this change order is $1,130.07 or 0.003% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $1,231,879.08 or 3.21% of contract.

Thank you.

I’b/"! /""ﬁﬂ/ “ﬂr-“"t@.

A -




