=RATCLIFF

CONSTRUCTORS

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, Texas 75001
Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

e

PCO #126

Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #126: Add Grab Bar Enclosure to
DWC-6H Fixtures

TO: Collin County
4600 Community Avenue
McKinney Texas, 75071

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 126/0

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:

STATUS: Pending -
REFERENCE:

FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

In Review

FROM:

CONTRACT:

CREATED BY:
CREATED DATE:

PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

PAID IN FULL:

TOTAL AMOUNT:

Ralcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison Texas, 75001

1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,

Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
11/21 /12024

Amount Based

No
$9,353.82

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Add Grab Bar Enclosure to DWC-6H Fixtures

CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

Add Grab Bar Enclosure to DWC-6H Fixtu

Provide for additional materials, labor, and equipment required to add stainless steel enclosure plates at DWC-6H fixture handbars as required per TCJS

inspection report. See backup.

res

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 22-100 - Plumbing Subcontractor $ 8,398.50
2 Ratcliff Bonds (1.25%) $104.98
3 Ratcliff Fee (10.00%) $850.34
Subtotal: $9,353.82
Grand Total: $9,353.82
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP

Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600
Dallas Texas 75254

4600 Community Avenue
McKinney Texas 75071

/\u 11-24-2024

4200 Beltway Drive
Addison Texas 75001

[/ K/ fet?!

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE

[ g O Y., PRouoy hppny Vo B o }

DATE

SIGNATURE

DATE




Daum Plumbing Co. Inc CHANGE ORDER

972-241-7000 Fax 972-241-7074 .
TSBPE 512-458-2145 S Daum#M 14182 Date Estimate #
11695 Airway Blvd Ry o
Roanoke, TX 76262 B

R —

Name / Address

Ratcliff Construction I.P
14901 Quorum Drive #715
Dallas, TX 75254
972-432-9969
072-432-9943 Fax

Project

22121 - Ratelift - Co

Description Qty Iotal

Change Orvder  Price of 1399.75 is Per unit, Theic are o dani

Supply and Install 6 SS Grab handle Fillers on Lavs already install

We will supply 1 Pe of 304 16 ga SS Sheet Metal on bottom side of grab handle
and skip weld it to the handle of the lay

It is possible that there will be some discoloration of the picee we add and the
existing lav due to the heat effect from the welding process

We will try to remove as much of it as possible, but there is a strong possiblilty that
we will scratch the surface in the removal process and the discoloration would be
better left alone.

The Material we will install will be a brashed finish similar to the lave but could
vary in appearance

Price lisied ablve is based on all work being performed during normal businsss
hours

man crew and the lead time will be 2

)

This will be 1 2 3 weeks from approval date

Labor - Field Mcasure - Welder x 2 (@ 300.00 P/ Fach Hour x 2 Hours 600.00
Project manager - 115.00

Materials - 257.50

Install Time - 2 Men at 150,00 P/Hour Fach Hour x 2 Howrs 300.00

POH - 12725

T ‘\W

Collin County Detention Center
Phase | Addition ‘ TOtal $8.398.50




Chris Perry, Jr.

From: Brad Harris <bjharris@co.collin.tx.us>

Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2024 7:36 AM

To: Chris Perry, Jr.; Shane Worley

Cc: Brad Harris

Subject: RE: CCADF- TJCS Deficiency List Status 11/12/24
Importance: High

Caution: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution with email contents.

Chris,

Please provide cost to add stainless steel plate to the bottom of the grab bars for the combination toilet sink units.

Thanks,

Brad Harris | Building and Projects Coordinator Collin County Construction and Projects
4600 Community Ave. McKinney, TX 75071
(0) 972-547-5492 bjharris@co.collin.tx.us <mailto:bjharris@co.collin.tx.us>

From: Chris Perry, Jr. <cj.perry@ratcliffconstructors.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 10:46 AM

To: Brad Harris <bjharris@co.collin.tx.us>; Shane Worley <Shane Worley@ratcliffconstructors.com>

Cc: Sandeep Kathuria <skathuria@co.collin.tx.us>; Hunter Alley <halley@co.collin.tx.us>; Marci Chrismon
<mchrismon@co.collin.tx.us>; Michael Woods <mwoods@bsw-architects.com>; Johnny Jaquess
<jjaquess@co.collin.tx.us>; Nick Mendoza <nmendoza@co.collin.tx.us>; Jess Christensen <jchristensen@co.collin.tx.us>;
Max Young <Max.Young@ratcliffconstructors.com>; Tesh Deshpande <vdeshpande@cmlsecurity.us>; CML Angelina
Keolasy <AKeolasy@cmlsecurity.us>; CML Brian Jackson <bjackson@cmlsecurity.us>

Subject: RE: CCADF- TJCS Deficiency List Status 11/12/24




11 )s1jeads weadoad ‘Asjiey [dLiqen (S6/p0) b1 w0 wondddsul §rOL

-K3a3jes @0ueyua O3 SuUOT3edTITpow o3ertxdoxdde Aﬂﬂ

ISPTSUOD PUB UOT3IBN3TS STY] SSOSSEB 03 IJTgeSsTApPE® ST 3] "WIBY-JT3S saTIO3BART]
z03 Tetjusjod ay3 burtpaebax suzsouod A3sjes sosTRI yoTym ‘Hurydeq 3 SOUBR]STSSY
1®93s e3enbepe jyoe] AIojeAB] PuUBR 3ISTTIO3 2Y3l O3 3IXSBU PIT[BISUT SIeq | SISTIOL VAV TeoTuyod] 0T
qexb Te93s aYy3 3BY] POSTAPE 9 25B2Td - AIOSTAPY SOUR3STISSY [BOTUYDS[ r
E = *S)YSTI @s8Yy3] o3ebrtyTuw 03 saxnseaw DurjuswaTdut 1
ISPTSUOD pUB UOT3IBN3TS ©SY3 o3enTead 03 3]gesTtape sT 3I -uodeam
B Se IO wIey-3J[3S IOJ SIUSWNIFSUT Se pasn 29 ATTeriusjod pTnod SwWa3T 20Ue3STISSY
@say] ‘uxaouco A3ajes e jussaad Aew oTgeD [I9IS PuUEB PELY ISMOYS [B3I8W | SISMOYS YAV TeoTuyoal 6
butbuey ay3z 3eY3] pPaSTAPER 3 3sESTd - AIOSTAPY SOUBJSISSY TEOTUYDD]
‘uot3oadsut

Jo @o3ep @2y3 woxy Ieak BuUO IOF PI[ea utewar TTIa bez styr -bea
uot3oedsut pe3ep ® Aq PSTITIOA 29 PINOYS YOTym ‘USTOTUYDa] PaTyTTend SS €9¢ 8
e Xq uot3ioadsut soOuBusjuUTEW Jenuue ue obrspun 3snm sraysTnburlixd BITIH
-IaysTnbuTix® 2ITJ B WoxJ Aeme 31883F G, ueBY3 oI0w sT 3utod ou 3BY3
butansus ‘3993 szenbs QQQ‘g XAIoa® 103 z9ysInbuT3ix® 2ITI DHQT-¥YZ dUO
3seaT 3e apTaoxd 03 93e3s saurTepInd oyl -‘jussazd szsystnbuilxa BITI
JO IBaqUNU 3JUSTOTIINSUT ue ST 3I3Y3z ‘A73uszan) -seurtTepInd QT VdIN

3yl Y3TM SOUBRPIOOO® UT SIBYSTNOUTIX® SITI IOJ SUCTIEDOT SY3 SUTWISISP €S £92 L
03 TeYSIBW 23ITJ TeOO0T ATSY3 Y3TM S3BUTPIOOD JSnu 8OTIFO §,FITISBYS oYL

" SM3IOS
juejsIiseI-Tepuea Bursn paxoyoue A[3INO3S 8IEB 3BY] SUTBIP ICOTI YITM 59T 652 9

paddtnba 29 TTBYS D pue ‘g ‘Y IS3SNT)H UOTIBIUSBTIO JO SeadIR 3I8omM TTVY
*TPUOT3IOUNJ-UOU ST 9ZET TI2D DUTPTOH 2anoag ut butqunid

291 652 S
‘spaepuels A3Tanoas y3ztsa ATdwod 03 TOIJUOD TEOTIIDIDTD
y3T™a wsTuRyoaw BuryooT adA3 orjeunsaud I0 ‘proudTos ‘Iojow B JusweTdwr
03 3TgesTApP® ST 3] °‘SS900® 9INDOIs aINsus 03 paxtnbax st yotym ‘Y007 9GT 6SZ v
P2TIB3ISUT ue s)OeT ATIUSIINO BII® BYJL :BSIY UCTIBITSTA 3 ASUI033V¥
‘ss9xba Jo jutod =3enbepe ue butptacad jou Agaxayjz pue ATInI I6T 6GS2Z €
uedo o3 HBurtTrey ‘TeuoT3OUNF-UOU ST IOOP UOTI3USIBP BYL €€ - € Pod
‘swIOop IO woox Aep 9yl UTY3ITM Dburjess Io0 seTqe3 ON €ET 652z z
I93SNTD UOTIBIUSTIO-PO4d-D
‘swIop IO woox Aep 3yl urtylTm Dburjzess 1o saTqe3 ON EET 6GSZ 1
I93SNT) UOTIBJUSTIO-POI-VY
ydeaseied uondIIS waly
STEITTIT S s patidwo)) 10N

SpAEpuE)S [1EL

(110dayy uondadsuy 03 Juawydeny) IDONVITIINOD-NON 40 SYAIAYV - LIOJ T NOLLDIJISNI TIVI ALNNOD

I jo | adeq XVIN:-ALITIOVA 40 AdAL AINNODNITTOO

¥707/67/01 A LVA SAMAVANVLS TIVI NO NOISSTININOD SVXAL




